

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42036/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2394/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 260/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 364/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 423/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 1156/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2350/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2351/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2353/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2354/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2380/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2397/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2399/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2402/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2410/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2412/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2413/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2415/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2420/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2460/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2462/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2473/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2480/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2484/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2485/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2512/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2514/2018 03-07-2019 in WA No. 4/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 5/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 9/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 14/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 120/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 156/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 160/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 161/2019 03-07-2019 in WA No. 188/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND ADVANCES STUDIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJEESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) No.26502/2019 on 29.11.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER