

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26502/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WA No.2512/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANVAR K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30215 of 2019

SLP (C) No.30216 of 2019

Date : 06-03-2020 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
(Mentioned By) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners submitted that in three matters, copies of the counter affidavits were served on the petitioners only on 04.03.2020, and that rejoinder affidavits have been prepared and sent for affirmation. She, therefore, seeks some time to file the rejoinder affidavits.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavits by 07.03.2020 and in case the rejoinder affidavits are not ready to be filed by 07.03.2020, the same be kept ready on 16.03.2020 when the matters are taken up for hearing.

Copies of the rejoinder affidavits be served on the other side.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER